科研项目与教学工作量折抵换算参考表
	项目（课题）级别
	主持人
	第二
	第三
	第四
	第五
	第六
	第七

	国家级
972课时
	比例
	320
	175
	145
	118
	98
	68
	48

	
	课时分配
	33%
	18%
	15%
	12%
	10%
	7%
	5%

	省部级
648课时
	比例
	214
	130
	116
	104
	84
	
	

	
	课时分配
	33%
	20%
	18%
	16%
	13%
	
	

	厅局级
324课时
	比例
	162
	97
	65
	
	
	
	

	
	课时分配
	50%
	30%
	20%
	
	
	
	

	留学回国，重点实验室开发项目162课时
	比例
	81
	49
	32
	
	
	
	

	
	课时分配
	50%
	30%
	20%
	
	
	
	

	横向合作项目
81课时
	比例
	40
	25
	16
	
	
	
	

	
	课时分配
	50%
	30%
	20%
	
	
	
	

	校级
81课时
	比例
	81
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	课时分配
	100%
	
	
	
	
	
	


